

The St. Helena Government Gazette

Vol. LVI	Published by Authority	No.13.
Annual Subscription	1 st March 2019	Present Issue
£13.75 Post Free		25p per copy

No. 24

INCOME TAX ORDINANCE, 2012

Appointment of Acting Commissioner of Income Tax

I, the Governor, acting in accordance with section 3 (1) of the Income Tax Ordinance, 2012, read with section 19 of the Interpretation Ordinance, 1968, hereby appoint Mr Nicholas Arthur George Yon to act in the office of Commissioner of Income Tax for the purposes of the said Ordinance with effect from 23 February 2019 until the return of the substantive Commissioner of Income Tax to the island.

Dated this 25th day of February 2019

Lisa Honan Governor